
 

 
 

STAMP OF BIDDER SIGNATURE OF BIDDER PAGE NO __ 
 
 

2 

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. 
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 

NSIC, MDBP BUILDING, 
3RD  FLOOR, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 

OPP. NSIC OKHLA METRO STATION, 
NEW DELHI-110020 

NIT 
(E-TENDERING MODE ONLY) 

 
TENDER NOTICE No.CON/A-II/T/ITL/2021dated 17.03.2021 

 
1. Online open Tender in single bid is invited for the below mentioned item from 

established, experienced & reliable manufacturers or/and from their authorized dealer 
for the SUPPLY OF INTERMEDIATE TWIST LOCK SEMI AUTOMATIC/ 
AUTOMATIC AT Mundra, Pipavav and Khatuwa for double stack/double decker  
container train  sstrictly as per RDSO specifications and scope of work given in 
Annexure-III. 

2. The bid documents can only be downloaded from the website (www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL) 
and the intending bidders should submit the documents sale price of Rs.1120/- inclusive of all 
taxes and duties through e- payment at the time of making online request. 

3.  Complete Tender papers duly accompanied shall be received online as perdate & time 
mentioned below and may be opened in presence of the bidders or their authorized 
representatives. 

Tender No. CON/A-II/T/ITL/2021 
Name of Supply  SUPPLY OF  9428 NOS. INTERMEDIATE TWIST LOCK SEMI 

AUTOMATIC/ AUTOMATIC AT Mundra, Pipavav and 
Khatuwas.  

 Pipavav 7530Nos 
 Mundra 898Nos 
 Khatuwas -1000 Nos. 

Estimated Cost  Rs. 1,50,84,800 inclusive of all 
Delivery Schedule MATERIAL SHOULD BE SUPPLIED WITHIN 180DAYS FROM THE 

DATE OF ISSUE OF PURCHASE ORDER AS PER DELIVERY 
SCHEDULE MENTIONED IN ANNEXURE-III 

Cost of Tender Document Rs 1120/- inclusive of all taxes and duties through e- payment 
Tender processing Fee  Rs 5310/- inclusive of all taxes and duties (Not refundable) through 

e- payment. 
Date of sale of Tender (Online) On 17.03.2021 after 16:00 hrs to 01.04.2021 up to 17:00hrs  
Date & time of tender 
submission  

On or before 01.04.2021  up to 18:00 hrs.  
 
 

Date & time of tender opening  On 02.04.2021 at 12:00 hrs. 
 

Minimum Average annual 
turnover during last three 
financial years. 

Rs. 201.14 Lakhs.The information shall be supported by Chartered 
 



 

 
 

STAMP OF BIDDER SIGNATURE OF BIDDER PAGE NO __ 
 
 

3 

 
4. The tender notice is also available on the website www.concorindia.co.in . The bid documents 

can be downloaded from the website (www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL), However, the intending 
bidders should submit the document sale price of Rs. 1120/-through e-payment at the time of 
making online request.  

5. To participate in E-BID submission, it is mandatory for the bidders to have user ID & password 
which has to be obtained by submitting an annual registration charges of INR 1500/- plus GST 
to M/s. ITI through e-payment. Bidders have to pay the Tender Processing Fee  Rs 5310 to ITI 
through e-payment at the time of submission of bid. 

6. The detailed tender document can be viewed from the website www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL 
from 17.03.2021from 16:00 hrs to 01.04.2021up to 17:00 Hrs. 

7. Corrigendum/Addendum to this tender, if any, will only be uploaded in website mentioned in 
Para (4) above.  This may kindly be noted by bidders/prospective bidders.   

8. It may please be noted that CONCOR reserves the right to: 
(i)  Extend the date of submission of the tender. 
(ii) Modify the terms and conditions of the Bid. 
(iii) Relax the tender conditions at any stage, if considered necessary for the purpose of 

finalizing the contract in overall interest of CONCOR. 
(iv) To negotiate the rates with the lowest bidder i.e. L-1. 
(v) Accept a tender for a part or whole of the quantity offered, reject any tender, may not 

accept lowest or any tender without assigning any reason. Any such action will not be 
called into question and the bidder shall have no claim in that regard against CONCOR.  

9. In case the due date for opening of tender (02.04.2021) is declared a Public Holiday, the 
tender will be opened at the same time and same location on the next working day 

Note:  
Indian 
tendered item with any of the following agencies shall be considered eligible 

: 
 
(i) District Industries Centers 
ii) Khadi and Village Industries Commission  
(iii) Khadi and Village Industries Board 
(iv) Coir Board 
(v) National Small Industries Corporation 
(vi) Directorate of Handicraft and Handloom 
(vii) Any other body specified by the Ministry of MSME, Government of 
India 

 
Such MSE bidders shall submit copy of valid registration certificate (along with 

SUPPLY OF  9428 NOS. INTERMEDIATE TWIST LOCK SEMI 
AUTOMATIC/ AUTOMATIC AT Mundra, Pipavav and Khatuwaswith the bid, clearly 
including the tendered item in the registration certificate and the terminal validity date 
of registration. Bids not accompanied by a valid registration certificate shall be 

Experience with respect to 
similar nature of work executed 
during previous 36 months from 
the tender opening date 

Minimum amount of Single supply of same nature of costing not less 
than Rs. 100.57 Lakhs or number of supply in the above mentioned 
areas or works/ orders of similar nature of cumulative value not less 
than Rs. 150.85 Lakhs during the previous 36 months prior to the 
date of tender opening. 



 

 
 

STAMP OF BIDDER SIGNATURE OF BIDDER PAGE NO __ 
 
 

4 

treated as bids from non-MSEs.It is clarified that price preference for MSE vendors 
shall be made available as splitting of contract for 25% of the tendered work. 
The bidder shall submit UAM certificate and MSME status as per latest guidelines 
issued by Ministry of Micro , small and Medium Enterprises . All Bidders shall be 
required to sign the bid security declaration Annexure-11 

                                                                                   Executive Director (P&S)/Area 2 
  Container Corporation of India Ltd. 

NSIC, MDBP Building, 
3rd Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate, 
Opp. NSIC Okhla Metro Station, 

New Delhi-110020 
Phone: 91-11- 41222500 

Email: rkbehal@concorindia.com 
naushad@concorindia.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


